



SPELTHORNE JOINT COMMITTEE – 09 March 2021

AGENDA ITEM 7

WRITTEN PUBLIC QUESTIONS

Question 1: Ms Karen Howkins

How many speeding tickets have been issued since the installation of the average speed cameras in Charlton Village, year on year.

Officer response:

The county council do not hold any data on the number of offences, this information is held by Surrey Police, and it is to them that the question should be directed.

The Partnership Committee Officer can pass this question along on your behalf if you wish.

Question 2: Ms Karen Howkins

Every time it rains there is severe flooding in Hetherington Rd by the Village Hall.

This Village Hall is used by disabled people for a club. I have watched them circumnavigate this flooding with pushchairs and wheelchairs getting their charges into the Village hall clubs etc.

Can this matter please be looked into as to why this happens virtually every time it rains with it taking days to clear?

Officer response:

Officers are aware of the problem in this location which is related to the soakaway. They are implementing measures to address this issue and this should be done in the next 4-6 weeks.

This page is intentionally left blank